Township of Little Falls County of Passaic New Jersey

Tel: (973) 256-0170

Municipal Building 225 Main Street Little Falls, New Jersey 07424

LITTLE FALLS PLANNING BOARD

March 2, 2023

Herald News E-Mail to: <u>BERlegals@gannett.com</u> Attn: Legal Advertising The Record E-Mail: <u>publicnotices@northjersey.com</u> Attn: Legal Advertising

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly publish the following notice as soon as possible:

"NOTICE"

Township of Little Falls Planning Board

SCHEDULE OF ANNUAL NOTICE

The Little Falls Planning Board is reissuing its 2023 schedule of regular meetings in compliance with the requirements of the <u>Open Public Meetings Act</u> ("OPMA") pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 10:4-6 et. seq., as well as the recent amendment to the OPMA by way of the emergency regulations promulgated thereunder and codified at <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:39-1.1 through 1.7. The below schedule of meetings to be held by the Township of Little Falls Planning Board ("Planning Board") will now be heard live and in person beginning with their April 6, 2023 meeting. Public access will no longer be available via video or audio conferencing using the Zoom hosted service. Each monthly meeting of the Planning Board will be posted on the Borough website.

The following is the 2023 schedule of regular board meetings being held live and in person at the Municipal Building located at 225 Main Street, Little Falls, New Jersey, for the year 2023, every first Thursday of the month (or as stated below) at 7:00 P.M.

April 6, 2023	September 7, 2023
May 4, 2023	October 5, 2023
June 1, 2023	November 2, 2023
July 6, 2023	December 7, 2023
August 3, 2023	January 4, 2024

Thank you,

Valerie J. Laky Valerie J. Laky, Secretary Little Falls Planning Board